KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARJAT,

Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, Vengaon Road, Dahivali, Karjat, Dist.-Raigad.410201. (M.S.)

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai, Approved by A.L.C.T.E., New Delhi.)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Date: 27/12/2018

Month | _.bm‘e Doy _ Activity :
January 01 Tuesday | Display of Time-Table for F.E., S.E., T.E. and B.E. Classes
Department Meeting regarding:
»  Submission of lesson plan for Theory & Practical sessions
» Review of Lab equipment’s and routine maintenance.
5 Thursday i .. s :
January 03 »  Submission of printed assignments
> Allocation of students mentoring system
»  Display of the student list as per elective subjects
¥ Display of Practical Batches
January 05 Saturday | Weekly off-1% Saturday
January 06 Sunday Weekly off’
1. Teaching Instruction Day
s 07 N a. Commencement of Even Semester (Academic Year 2018-19)
i ¥ | Commencement of Theory & Practical Sessions
b. Submission of Student Registration Form and Attendance Undertaking to the Dept.
January 08 Tuesday | 2. Teaching Instruction Day
January 09 Wednesday | 3. Teaching Instruction Day
January 10 Thursday | 4. Teaching Instruction Day
January 11 Friday 5. Teaching Instruction Day
Submission of attendance record for one week to HOD
January 12 Saturday »  Seminar on IPR by Dr. Mrunal Bole
» _ SoftSkill and Aptitude training program for BE & TE Students
January 13 Sunday Weekly off
) . | 6. Teaching Instruction Day
Janyary A Manday » _Road Safety campaign by NSS after 3.00 pm
January 15 Tuesday | 7. Teaching Instruction Day
January 16 Wednesday | 8.Teaching Instruction Day
January 17 Thursday | 9 Teaching Instruction Day
January 18 Friday 10. Teaching Instruction Day
January 19 Saturday | Weekly off-3Saturday
January 20 Sunday Weekly off
January 21 Monday 11. Teaching Instruction Day
January 22 Tuesday Spring FiestaZk19’ Sport Activities (Between 22" To 28t January 2019)
January 23 Wednesday | Spring Fiesta2k19® Sport Activities
January 24 Thursday | Spring Fiesta2k19" Sport Activities
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Day _ Activity -
January 25 Friday Spring Fiesta 2k19” Sport Activities
# Republic Day Flag Hosting ceremony at 8.30 am.
fenary 2 Saturday > Spring Fiesta2k19’ Sport Activities
January 27 Sunday Spring Fiesta2k19” Sport Activities
January 28 Monday | Spring Fiesta2k19® Sport Activities
January 29 Tuesday | Spring Fiesta2k19* Annual Function(From 29" To 31% January 2019)
January 30 Wednesday | Spring Fiesta2k19’ Annual Function
January 31 Thursday | Spring Fiesta2k19’ Annual Function
February 01 Friday 12.Teaching Instruction Day
February 02 Saturday | Weekly off-1%Saturday
February 03 Sunday Weekly off
February 04 Monday 13. Teaching Instruction Day
February 05 Tuesday | 14. Teaching Instruction Day
15. Teaching Instruction Day
, Departmental Meeting regarding;
Febmary 06 Weanesday » Review of attendance
» _ Syllabus coverage
February 07 Thursday | 16. Teaching Instruction Day
17. Teaching Instruction Day
February 08 Friday »  Display of Attendance List-1 (7" January to 8" February)
» _SMS Alert Regarding Attendance to the parents
Cleanliness Drive by NSS
February 09 Saturday » chvlew qfhna] year projects (by External & Internal Expert) / Course project/
Mini Project
> Soft skill and Aptitude training program for BE & TE Students
February 10 Sunday Weekly off
Februar 1 i 18. Teaching Instruction Day
Y Y > Dispatch of parents letter- I by register post regarding attendance of the student.
19. Teaching Instruction Day
February 12 Tuesday » Display of Internal Assessment Test —I (21% Feb to 23 Feb 2019)
(Paper 1Hr. and 20 marks ,Every Day 2 Papers)
20. Teaching Instruction Day
KGRkl 13 Wednesday > Submission of question bank for Internal Assessment Test-I
February 14 Thursday | 21. Teaching Instruction Day
22. Teaching Instruction Day
; > Department meeting regarding syllabus coverage and guidelines for Internal
February 8 Friday Assessment Test- I
February 16 Saturday | Weekly off-3"Saturday
February 17 Sunday Weekly off
February 18 Monday 23. Teaching Instruction Day
February 19 Tuesday | Holiday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
February 20 Wednesday | 24. Teaching Instruction Day
Internal Assessment Test —1: Day 1
February b Thusday »  Online Students Feedback- 1
Febraty 29 Friday Internal Assessment Test—I: Day 2
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Moﬁm‘h Date Day . .. Activity
February 23 Saturday | Internal Assessment Test —I: Day 3
February 24 Sunday Weekly off
February 25 Monday | 25. Teaching Instruction Day
February 26 Tuesday | 26. Teaching Instruction Day
February 27 Wednesday 27. Teaching Instruction Day
February 28 Thursday | 28. Teaching Instruction Day
Mangh Bl Fnicay 2 Tsac}g?sgp};l;tg%(}t;?;rg?issessmcnt Test —I Result
March 02 Saturday | Weekly off- 1 Saturday
March 03 Sunday Weekly off
March 04 Monday | Holiday Mahashivratri
March 05 Tuesday | 30. Teaching Instruction Day
March 06 Wednesday | 31. Teaching Instruction Day
March 07 Thursday | 32. Teaching Instruction Day
33. Teaching Instruction Day
Mah | 08 | ey | > Demmena Mesing o of il Ascssment et Restand
» Women’s Day Celebration
Massh i Sateday Pdrer)}:s ]\,S[Z?‘E]:I(gilll 2&1?{;{3;?:1?;: ltrI;?:i?llg program for BE & TE Students
March 10 Sunday Weekly off
34. Teaching Instruction Day
March 11 Monday > Display of Attendance List-II (9" Feb to 8" March)
» _SMS Alert Regarding Attendance to the parents
March 12 Tuesday | 33. Teaching Instruction Day
36. Teaching Instruction Day
March 13 Wednesday > Dispatch of parents letter- I by register post regarding attendance ofthe
sfudent.
March 14 Thursday | 37. Teaching Instruction Day
March 15 Friday 38. Teaching Instruction Day
March 16 Saturday | Weekly off- 3" Saturday
March 17 Sunday Weekly off
March | 18 | Monday |**1F B o Students from 18" March To 22" March 2019
March 19 Tuesday | 40. Teaching Instruction Day
March 20 Wednesday | 41. Teaching Instruction Day
March 21 Thursday | Holiday Dhuliwandan
March 22 Friday 42. Teaching Instruction Day
March 24 Sunday Weekly off
March 25 Monday | 43. Teaching Instruction Day
March 26 Tuesday | 44. Teaching Instruction Day
March 27 Wednesday | 45. Teaching Instruction Day
March 28 Thursday | 46. Teaching Instruction Day
March 2 Eriday o T:ac};?ngoilni:)u;:ilt{i)gn[)c?mp by NSS
March 30 Saturday | Weekly off- 5 Saturday
March 31 Sunday Weekly off
48. Teaching Instruction Day
April 01 Monday > Display of Internal Assessment Test —II (10" April to 12®"April 2019)

(Paper 1Hr. and 20 marks ,Every Day 2 Papers
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Month Date Day Activity
April 02 Tuesday | 49. Teaching Instruction Day
el 5 Werdnesday i T;ac}gtr:tg)ni?iliﬂg;t;)ofnq]l?:sytion bank for Internal Assessment Test-1]
51. Teaching Instruction Day
April 04 Thursday »  Department meeting regarding syllabus coverage and guidelines forInternal
Assessment Test- I1.
April 05 Friday 52. Teaching Instruction Day
April 06 Saturday | Holiday Gudipadwa
April 07 Sunday Weekly off
April a3 Monday > T;adl?inngalh;zt;? (I:’trlg_;::]:::?PT Presentation
i b2 Tuesday o T”Peac};:‘lir;}galh;it;? g;gjlg?PT Presentation
Internal Assessment Test —II: Day 1
April K Wiednesday : g?;;;?:yséﬁifgﬁ ]:\ifgr?g;:c; lList - (9" March to 09" April)
» _SMS Alert Regarding Attendance to the parents
April 11 Thursday | Internal Assessment Test —II: Day 2
Internal Assessment Test —I1: Day 3
April 12 Friday #  Dispatch of parents letter- II by register post regarding attendance of the
student.
April 13 Saturday | Holiday Ram Navami
April 14 Sunday Holiday Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
fpul 13 Monday Make;p L(}?:(I:::Lkl)rrziioaagf IDr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
April 1 Toesday Mak?;lp L[‘)?git}gzl;isof[')]?'n}tle%nal Assessment Test —II Result
April 17 Wednesday | Holiday Mahavir Jayanti
it | 18| Tousaey | P CoTetionnd Sbrison oTem
April 19 Friday Holiday Good Friday
April 20 Saturday | Weekly off- 3" Saturday
April 21 Sunday Weekly off
Final Certification and Submission of Term
April 22 Monday »  Submission of question bank copy, Syllabus coverage report, Result Statistics,
Course File to HOD
April 23 Tuesday Commencement odeniv'ersity (t)hral! Ftractical Examination May 2019 for all
semester (from 23* April To 30 April 2019)
April 24 Wednesday | University Oral/ Practical Examination
April 25 Thursday | University Oral/ Practical Examination
April 26 Friday University Oral/ Practical Examination
April 27 Saturday | Weekly off
April 28 Sunday University Oral/ Practical Examination
April 29 Monday | University Oral/ Practical Examination
April 30 Tuesday | University Oral/ Practical Examination
May 01 Wednesday | Holiday- Maharashtra Din
May 06 Monday Commencement of University Theory Examinations May/June 2019 (Tentative

date)
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Note:
1. Remedial Classes for KT Students will be conducted on Fridays (after 4.00 PM) & Saturdays (Working)
2. Commencement of Oral/Practical and Theory Examination Dates are tentative and it will be confirmed after University
Examination Schedule,
3. Summer vacation schedule for eligible staff members will be decided after University Examination Schedule.
4. Any change in scheduled activity will be communicated to concerned authorities in advance with notification ofundersigned.
Tech fest Schedule will be declared in due Course of time.

wn

Pret”V. J. Pillewan DM 3 Léiigare
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